
 
 

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

Seeds and interesting planters - Mrs McIntyre is hoping to begin some gardening with small groups of children after Easter. If anyone has 

any spare seeds (perhaps the end of a packet), or any interesting containers that could be used for planting, we’d really appreciate them. 

Please bring them into school after the holidays. 

Easter Egg Hunt - the rain couldn’t dampen the enthusiasm of our East-

er Egg hunt. Thank you to Scarlet and Jack’s Mums for hiding them so 

well!                     

We return to school after the Easter Break on Monday 15th April. 

Please make sure you have ordered lunches for the week begin-

ning 15th April by the end of Thursday 4th April.  

The Blue Letter: 28th March 2024  

 

 

 

Learning, Loving, Growing, 

Together with God. 

http://www.boxgrove.w-sussex.sch.uk/web  

Monday  15th April   Term starts 

Tuesday 16th April  
Girls Cricket Festival (selected chil-

dren) 

Wednesday 17th April Fox Class PE 

Thursday 18th April 

Fox Class PE 
Owl Class PE 

Squirrel Class PE 
Cricket Club ends 4.15pm 

Dance Club ends 4pm  

Friday 19th April 
Disney Shooting stars girls football - 

(selected children) 
Create Club ends 4.20pm  

Advance Dates  

Friday 26th April - Future Flyers - selected children 
Tuesday 23rd April - reception parents invited to phonic 
session  
Thursday 25th April - reception parents invited to phonic 
session  
Monday 6th May - Bank Holiday 
Monday 13th May - Year 6 test week 
Wednesday 22nd May - class photographs 
Monday 27th May - Friday 31st May - half term 
Monday 3rd June - INSET DAY 
Tuesday 4th June - Year 4 multiplication check week 
Wednesday 5th June - new parents meeting 
Monday 10th June - Year 1 phonic check week 
Monday 24th June - Diocese Leavers’ Service - Cathedral 
Thursday 27th June - GAS sports (selected children) 
Friday 28th June - Summer Fair 
Wednesday 3rd July -transition day 
Thursday 4th July - Sports day 
Friday 5th July reserve sports day 
Friday 19th July end of year discos 
Monday 22nd July Year 6 BBQ 
Tuesday 23rd July End of Year and Leavers’ Service 2pm  
Tuesday 23rd July -end of term 

 Achievers  

 Well done to all our achievers this week: 

Squirrel Class: Sienna, Elanya, Scarlet, James, Emily, Chloe, 

Mary-Kate, Freya, Jasper  

Fox Class:  Lilly, Chiara, Nelly and Sophia 

Owl Class:  Kacy, Bella, Darcey, Annie, Michael, Elsie, and 

Emily for getting her pen licence.  

Well done Freya on achieving her 25m swim badge 

 

Well done to our winning house team -Red who collected 

266 house team points this half term - their treat will be 

on Monday 15th April.  

HAPPY EASTER! 

http://www.boxgrove.w-sussex.sch.uk/web


 This week in School 

It has been a busy week. Owl Class have used their DT skills to create Merry-go-rounds. Fox have 

been making melted crayon art, designing and making potions and Squirrel have made gardens. 

There was also the trip to Paultons Park as well as plenty of cooking!  

 

http://www.boxgrove.w-sussex.sch.uk/web  

There are too many photographs from Owl’s visit to Paultons Park to share in the Blue Letter. There is a gallery of 

photos on the website https://boxgrove.eschools.co.uk/web/owl_class_paultons_park/685002/

cHJldmlld3x8MjAyNC0wMy0yOCAwODowNjo0MQ%3D%3D 
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